COURT OF SUPREME INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28310-28493/2009

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.KAMALANATHAN & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21944 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29066-29124 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29144 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32655 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32656 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32674 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32676-32691 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34966-34967 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 01/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Suhaas R Joshi, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv. Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed on unserved respondents

concerned SLP where dasti notices are not issued till date.

-2-

Item No.14

It is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil

Court/Trial Court/Investigating Officer.

Process fee and spare copies to be paid before

8.10.2010.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondent. If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers

If paid, issue notice as per above order.

Petitioner has to disclose outcome of dasti service in

SLPs where dasti notices are already issued.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 1.12.2010.

(S.G.SHAH) Registrar