SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28310-

28493/2009

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.KAMALANATHAN & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)

G.KAMALANATHAN & ORS
(With prayer for int
WITH SLP(C) NO. 2194
(With prayer for int (With prayer for interim relief) WITH SLP(C) NO. 21944 of 2008

office report) (With prayer for interim relief and

SLP(C) NO. 29066-29124 of 2009

office report) (With prayer for interim relief and

SLP(C) NO. 29144 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32655 of 2009 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32656 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32674 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32676-32691 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34444-34445 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34966-34967 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4511-4512 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv. Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv. Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Item No.34

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.32676-91/2009

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

She has not taken any step for confirming service

She is directed to do so within two weeks, respondent No.81.

failing which, appropriate orders shall follow on the next

date.

SLP(C) No.21944/2008

Counter affidavit has been filed in this matter.

SLP(C) Nos.4511-4512/2009

Learned counsel for the petitioner and the respondent Nos.1 and 2 are present.

The office report reveals that no counter affidavit
has been filed by the respondent Nos.1 and 2 so far.

One more opportunity is granted to them in this behalf.

Office has not prepared a complete and comprehensive office report in each matter. Office shall do so on the next date.

List again on 17.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA) REGISTRAR