# www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).28310-28493/2009

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

G.KAMALANATHAN & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing lrs on record)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4511-4512/2009 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 29066-29124/2009 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 29144/2009 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 32655/2009 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 32656/2009 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 32674/2009 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 32676-32691/2009 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 34966-34967/2009 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 34444-34445/2010 (With Office Report)

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 11/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) No. 6934/2011

SLP(C) No. 7607/2011

Ms Priyanka Das, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

# Item No.8

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Manohar, Adv. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr Chitta Ranjan Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

<u>SLP(C) No. 4511-4512/2009, SLP(C) No. 6934, 7607 of 2011</u>
Deleted.

# SLP(C) NOS. 28310-28493, 32676-32691 of 2009

Application for substitution in respect of the deceased respondents is pending. Same be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar