ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 28310-28493/2009

```
(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 30/04/2009
                 in WP No. 16978/2008 WP No. 17503/2008, WP No. 17504/2008,
                 WP No. 17505/2008, WP No. 17506/2008, WP No. 17507/2008, WP
                 No. 18288/2008, WP No. 18289/2008, WP No. 18290/2008, WP No.
                 18291/2008, WP No. 18292/2008, WP No. 18686/2008, WP No.
                 18687/2008, WP No. 18688/2008, WP No. 18689/2008, WP No.
                 18690/2008, WP No. 19021/2008, WP No. 19022/2008, WP No.
                 19023/2008, WP No. 19024/2008, WP No. 19619/2008, WP No.
                 19620/2008, WP No. 19621/2008, WP No. 19622/2008, WP No.
                 20023/2008, WP No. 20024/2008, WP No. 20025/2008, WP No.
                 20029/2008, WP No. 20030/2008, WP No. 20031/2008, WP No.
                 20032/2008, WP No. 20033/2008, WP No. 20462/2008, WP No.
                 20463/2008, WP No. 20464/2008, WP No. 20465/2008, WP No.
                 20466/2008, WP No. 20563/2008, WP No. 20564/2008, WP No.
                 20565/2008, WP No. 20566/2008, WP No. 20919/2008, WP No.
                 20920/2008, WP No. 20921/2008, WP No. 20922/2008, WP No.
                 20923/2008, WP No. 20924/2008, WP No. 21144/2008, WP No.
                 21145/2008, WP No. 21146/2008, WP No. 21147/2008, WP No.
                 21148/2008, WP No. 21599/2008, WP No. 21600/2008, WP No.
                 21601/2008, WP No. 21602/2008, WP No. 21603/2008, WP No.
                 21847/2008, WP No. 21848/2008, WP No. 21849/2008, WP No. 21850/2008, WP No. 22486/2008, WP No. 22487/2008, WP No. 22488/2008, WP No. 22489/2008, WP No. 22490/2008, WP No.
                 22711/2008, WP No. 22712/2008, WP No. 22713/2008, WP No.
                 22757/2008, WP No. 22758/2008, WP No. 22759/2008, WP No.
                 23377/2008, WP No. 23378/2008, WP No. 23379/2008, WP No.
                 23380/2008, WP No. 23381/2008, WP No. 23738/2008, WP No.
                 23739/2008, WP No. 23740/2008, WP No. 23741/2008, WP No.
                 23742/2008, WP No. 24412/2008, WP No. 24413/2008, WP No.
                 24414/2008, WP No. 24591/2008, WP No. 24592/2008, WP No.
                 24593/2008, WP No. 24594/2008, WP No. 24595/2008, WP No.
                 24760/2008, WP No. 24761/2008, WP No. 24762/2008, WP No.
                 24763/2008, WP No. 24764/2008, WP No. 24826/2008, WP No.
                 24827/2008, WP No. 24828/2008, WP No. 24829/2008, WP No.
                 24830/2008, WP No. 25295/2008, WP No. 25296/2008, WP No.
                 25297/2008, WP No. 25298/2008, WP No. 25451/2008, WP No.
                 25452/2008, WP No. 25453/2008, WP No. 25454/2008, WP No.
Signature Not Verified
                 25455/2008, WP No. 25749/2008, WP No. 25750/2008, WP No.
Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.02.25
                 25751/2008, WP No. 25752/2008, WP No. 25753/2008, WP No.
                 25908/2008, WP No. 25909/2008, WP No. 25910/2008, WP No.
                 25966/2008, WP No. 25967/2008, WP No. 25968/2008, WP No. 25969/2008, WP No. 25970/2008, WP No. 25994/2008, WP No.
                 25995/2008, WP No. 25996/2008, WP No. 25997/2008, WP No.
25998/2008, WP No. 26066/2008,
                                                    26067/2008, WP No.
                                        WP
                                             No.
26068/2008, WP No. 26069/2008,
                                                    26070/2008, WP No.
                                        WP
                                             No.
26116/2008, WP No. 26117/2008,
                                                    26118/2008, WP No.
                                        WP
                                             No.
26119/2008, WP No. 26120/2008,
                                                    26123/2008, WP No.
                                       WP
                                             No.
26124/2008, WP No. 26125/2008,
                                       WP
                                                    26126/2008, WP No.
                                             No.
26127/2008, WP No. 26236/2008,
                                        WP
                                                    26237/2008, WP No.
                                             No.
```

the High Court Of Madras)

26238/2008, WP No. 26239/2008,

26301/2008, WP No. 26302/2008,

17:09:36 IST

Reason:

26240/2008, WP No.

26303/2008 passed by

No.

No.

WP

WP

STATE BANK OF DIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.KAMALANATHAN & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4511-4512/2009

(With interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29066-29124/2009

(With interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29144/2009

(With interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32655/2009 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32656/2009 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32674/2009 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32676-32691/2009 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34966-34967/2009

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34444-34445/2010 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6934/2011

(With interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7607/2011

(With interim Relief and Office Report)

3

Date: 25/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, A.G.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv. Ms.

Priyanka Das, Adv. Ms. Deepika Kalia, Adv.

Kapish Seth, Adv. Mr.

V.Giri, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Sanjay Kapur, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

In SLP 6934/2011

This is a True Copy Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

Mr. Sewa Ram Bairwa, Adv. Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv. Mr. Y. Likesh, Adv. Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

Mr. Chitta Ranjan Mishra, Adv.Mr. Sarthak Chaudhury, Adv.Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv. Ms. Neha Singh, Adv. 4

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List on 26.02.2015 as part heard.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Asstt. Registrar