INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 17-26 OF 2016

(Applications for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6698-6881 OF 2016

STATE BANK OF INDIA

... APPELLANT

VERSUS

G.KAMALANATHAN & ORS. ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"SLP(C) 7607/2011:
Leave granted.
Rest of the matters:
Delay condoned.
Substitution allowed.
Leave granted.
Interim relief already granted, shall continue.

It is submitted that Mr. S.R. Setia, Advocate for the respondent has on 22.11.2016 filed Applications for directions with affidavit alongwith Annexures A/1 to A/3. Applications are registered as I.A. Nos. 17-26 of 2016. (Copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books).

Service is complete.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate for the appellant has on 12.01.2017 filed reply to the application for the direction. (Copy of the same is circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Court).

The applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of January, 2017.

- Copy to: 1. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv. 2, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.
 - 2. Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.
 - 323, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR